Stephens College
2023-2024 Academic Calendar - HIA and Graduate Calendar

FIRST SEMESTER - FALL 2023
August 21 - December 15, 2023

SECOND SEMESTER - SPRING 2024
January 8 - May 4, 2024

Academic Offices Open Mon  Aug 15 Academic Offices Open Tue Jan 2
New Faculty Conference 9:00 am — 2:00 pm Wed  Aug17 Spring Faculty Conference 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 pm Thu Jan4
Fall Faculty Conference 9:00 am - 5:00 pm Thu Aug 18

CLASSES BEGIN Mon  Aug 21 CLASSES BEGIN Mon Jan8
Add period Aug 21 - Aug 28 Add period Jan 8 - Jan 16
*Drop Period with no grade and 100% refund Aug 21-Sep 5 *Drop Period with no grade and 100% refund Jan 8 - Jan 16
Withdraw with Grade of "W" and 50% refund Sep 6 - Sep 12 Withdraw with Grade of "W" and 50% refund Jan 17 - Jan 22

Withdraw with Grade of "W" and no refund
Last day for "W" recorded on transcript

Sep13-Sep 19

Withdraw with Grade of "W" and no refund
Last day for "W" recorded on transcript

Jan 23- Jan 29

THANKSGIVING BREAK Sat-Sun Nov 18 - 26 SPRING BREAK Sat - Sun Mar 23-Mar 31
Classes End (close of day) Fri Dec 8 Classes end (close of day) Fri Apr 27
Final Exams Mon-Thu Dec 11 - 14 Final Exams Mon Apr 29-Thu May 2
Grades due for students grad. 8:00 am Fri Dec 15 Grades due for students grad. 8:00 am Fri May 3
Commencement all students 6:00 PM Fri Dec 15 HIA and Graduate commencement 6:00 p.m. Fri May 3
GRADES DUE (NOON) Tue Dec 19 GRADES DUE (NOON) Tue May 7
Ses.1  August 21 - October 13, 2023 Ses.3 January 8 - March 3, 2024
CLASSES BEGIN Mon  Aug 21 CLASSES BEGIN Mon Jan8
Add period Aug 21 - Aug 28 Add period Jan 8 - Jan 16
*Drop Period with no grade and 100% refund Aug 21 - Aug 28 *Drop Period with no grade and 100% refund Jan 8 - Jan 16
Withdraw with Grade of "W" and 50% refund Aug 29 - Sep 5 Withdraw with Grade of "W" and 50% refund Jan 17 - Jan 22
Withdraw with Grade of "W" and no refund Sep 6 - Sep 12 Withdraw with Grade of "W" and no refund Jan 23 - Jan 29
Session 1 ends (close of day) Fri Oct 13 Session 3 ends (close of day) Fri Mar 1
GRADES DUE (NOON) Tue Oct 17 GRADES DUE (NOON) Tue Mar 5
Ses.2 October 16 — December 15, 2023 Ses.4  March 4 — May 3, 2024
CLASSES BEGIN Mon Oct 16 CLASSES BEGIN Mon Mar 4
Add deadline Oct 16 - Oct 23 Add period Mar 4 - Mar 11
*Drop Period with no grade and 100% refund Oct 16 - Oct 23 *Drop Period with no grade and 100% refund Mar 4 - Mar 11

Withdraw with Grade of "W" and 50% refund
Withdraw with Grade of "W" and no refund
THANKSGIVING BREAK

Classes End (close of day)

Grades due for students grad. 8:00 am
Commencement all students 6:00 PM

GRADES DUE (NOON)

Oct 24 - Oct 30

Oct 31-Nov 6
Sat-Sun Nov 18 - 26
Thu Dec 14

Fri Dec 15

Fri Dec 15
Tue Dec 19

Withdraw with Grade of "W" and 50% refund
Withdraw with Grade of "W" and no refund
SPRING BREAK

Classes end (close of day)

Grades due for students grad. 8:00 am
Graduate commencement 6:00 p.m.

GRADES DUE (NOON)

Mar 12 - Mar 18
Mar 19 - Mar 22
Sat - Sun Mar 23 - 31

Fri Apr 27
Fri May 3
Fri May 3
Tue May 7

*If a student drops all courses within a semester they are considered "Withdrawn" and grades of "W" will be entered. Students tuition and fees will be prorated.

**Actual graduation date on transcript and diploma: May 4, 2024

4/4/2023



